FORM PTO-1594 (Modified) (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/30/2005) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

## TRADEMARKS ONLY

Docket No.: 0279-052T/JAB

| TM05/REV03   |  |       |
|--|--|-------|
| Tab settings → → → ▼ ▼   | <b>▼ ▼ ▼</b>   |       |
| To the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office: P  | Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.   |       |
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies): GMAC BUSINESS CREDIT, LLC 561 FIFTH AVENUE, 21ST FLOOR NEW YORK, NY 10017   | Name and address of receiving party(ies):     Name: NATURAL SCIENCE INDUSTRIES, LTD.  Internal Address:  |       |
| ☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association   ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership   ☐ Corporation-State ☑ Other LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY   Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) ☐ Yes ☒ No   3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Merger   ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger   ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name   ☒ Other RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST   Execution Date: MARCH 24, 2004 | Street Address: 105 PRICE PARKWAY  City: FARMINGDALE State: NY ZIP: 1173  Individual(s) citizenship  Association  General Partnership  Limited Partnership  Corporation-State NEW YORK  Other  If assignoe is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic designation is  (Designations must be a separate document from Additional name(s) & address(es) | 35    |
| 4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):  A. Trademark Application No.(s)  | B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,151,402   |       |
| Additional numbers   | Yes 🖾 No   |       |
| Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:   | 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:  | 1     |
| Name: _JAY_A.BONDELL, ESQ Internal Address: _SCHWEITZER CORNMAN CROSS& BONDELL LLP   | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ \$40.00  □ Enclosed  □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account   |       |
| Street Address: 292 MADISON AVENUE, 19TH FLOOR   | 8. Deposit account number:   |       |
| City: <u>NEW YORK</u> State: <u>NY</u> ZIP: <u>10017</u>   | 19-0748  |       |
| DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  |  |       |
| 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the original document.  JAY A. BONDELL, ESQ.  Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including   | nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy  MARCH 24, 2004  Signature  Cover sheet, attachments, and  | ,<br> |

## NOTICE OF RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, pursuant to a certain Patent and Trademark Security Agreement dated as of August 30, 2002, recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on September 17, 2002, at Reel 002577, Frame 0427, Natural Science Industries, Ltd., a New York corporation ("Assignor") assigned and granted to GMAC Business Credit, LLC ("Assignee), as agent for itself and various other financial institutions, a security interest in all right, title and interest of Assignor in and to the trademark and registration therefor listed on Schedule A hereto; and

WHEREAS, Assignee wishes to provide a document suitable for recording in the United States Patent and Trademark office for purposes of recording the release, relinquishment and discharge of its security interest in the trademark and registration listed on Schedule  $\Delta$  hereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for good and valuable consideration, Assignee hereby relinquishes, releases and discharges its security interest in the trademark and registration listed on <u>Schedule A</u> hereto.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Notice of Release of Security Interest in Trademark to be duly executed as of March 24, 2004.

GMAC COMMERCIAL FINANCE LLC, as Agent (successor by merger to GMAC Business Credit, LLC)

Ite: NiRECTOR

GSDOCS-1339561-1

## SCHEDULE A TO NOTICE OF RELEASE

| Trademark Fills | Registration Number | Registration Date |
|-----------------|---------------------|-------------------|
| SMARTLABS       | 2151402             | April 14, 1998    |

GSDOCS-1339561-1

**RECORDED: 03/26/2004** 

TRADEMARK **REEL: 002821 FRAME: 0818**